Page 1 of 3 11.01.2016 11:51 R1
PICA Thru Ring Actuators
 HIGH- LOAD PIEZO ACTUATORS WITH INNER HOLE
Stacked piezo linear actuator
 Operating voltage 0 to 1000 V. Long lifetime without derating. High specific displacement. A mechanical preload
can be attached via inner holes
 Available options
SGS sensors for positional stability
PZT ceramic material
Operating voltage range, displacement, layer thickness
Load capacity, force generation
Geometric shapes: round, rectangular, various cross sections
Mechanical interface: flat
Integrated piezoelectric detector layers
Special high / low temperature versions
UHV- compatible versions up to 10-9 hPa
Non- magnetic versions
Extra- tight length tolerances
Fields of application
 Research and industry. For optics, precision mechanics and machining, laser tuning
Specifications
Displace-
ment Diameter OD Diameter ID Length L Blocking
force Stiffness Electrical
capacitance
Resonant
frequency
 µm  mm  mm  mm  N  N/ µm  nF  kHz
P-010.00H 5 10 5 7 1200 230 15 144
P-010.10H 15 10 5 15 1700 110 40 67
P-010.20H 30 10 5 27 1800 59 82 39
P-010.40H 60 10 5 54 1800 29 180 21
P-016.00H 5 16 8 7 2900 580 42 144
P-016.10H 15 16 8 15 4100 270 120 67
P-016.20H 30 16 8 27 4500 150 230 39
P-016.40H 60 16 8 52 4700 78 490 21
P-025.10H 15 25 16 16 7400 490 220 63
P-025.20H 30 25 16 27 8700 290 430 39
P-025.40H 60 25 16 51 9000 150 920 22
P-025.50H 80 25 16 66 9600 120 1200 17
 Travel range: at 0 to 1000 V, tolerance -10 / 20 %.
Length L: Tolerance ±0.5 mm.
 P-010.xxH – P-025.xxH
High load capacity